chief operating decision maker has been identified as the Board of Directors (The Board). The Board receives financial information for
the three operating segments, being Asset Management, Livestock Services and Corporate.

The Livestock Services segment relates to livestock sale activities, the financing of livestock sales, and calf procurement, processing
and sales.  These activities service a single customer base.  The Livestock activities are influenced by seasonality. Livestock sales are
normally stronger in the autumn season and calf sales traditionally occur mainly in the first half of the financial year.

Corporate activities comprise the livestock services and corporate activities of the Group including the remaining activities of the
holding company Allied Farmers Rural Limited.

The segment results for the year ended 30 June 2019 are as follows:

Sales of goods

Interest Income

Total Income

 Depreciation and amortisation

Interest and funding expense (external)

Net Other expenses (external)

Profit/Loss before income tax

Income Tax
Profit/Loss after Income Tax

 Cost of Inventory sold

Current Assets
Non Current Assets
Assets

Current Liabilities
Non Current Liabilities
Liabilities

36

Asset
Management

Services
Livestock
Services Corporate

Total
Continuing

$000 $000 $000 $000

-   4,685   -   4,685
-   12,852   -   12,852
-   676   -   676

451   19   -   470
451   18,232   -   18,683

-   (4,165)   -   (4,165)
-   (546)   -   (546)
-   (501)   (93)   (594)

Rental and operating expense -   (139)   (2)   (141)
Employee benefit expense -   (7,614)   (53)   (7,667)

(2)   (2,634)   (499)   (3,135)
449   2,633   (647)   2,435

-   (1,519)   1,519   -
-   (210)   -   (210)

449   904   872   2,225

Asset
Management

Services
Livestock
Services Corporate

Total
Continuing

$000 $000 $000 $000

-   14,513   177   14,690
-   5,631   -   5,631
-   20,144   177   20,321

-   (12,344)   (960)   (13,304)
-   (2,551) (1,000) (3,551)
-   (14,895)   (1,960)   (16,855)

Note Group Group

June June
2019 2018
$000 $000

2 Interest and funding expense
Borrowings - Other bank borrowings 167   197
Borrowings - Finance Receivables 181   142
Borrowings - Finance lease 156   137
Borrowings - Bonds 95   118

599   594
3 Other operating expenses

Included in other operating expenses are:
PricewaterhouseCoopers - audit fees 140   104
PricewaterhouseCoopers - direct expenses associated with the audit 7   6
Directors' fees 20   159   141